2.4 Timeframes and Funding Available 

The OCTF is seeking to enter into an agreement with grantees commencing upon notification of all grant and 
funding approvals (anticipated December 1, 2021) through June 30, 2023.   

The OCTF anticipates three hundred, fifty thousand dollars ($350,000.00) per each state fiscal year (SFY 2022 
and SFY 2023) available for this grant opportunity and will provide up to twelve thousand, five hundred dollars 
($12,500.00) per each SFY per each grantee. The OCTF Board approved the allocation of funding for fully 
accredited Children’s Advocacy Centers (CACs) to provide primary child abuse and neglect prevention services. 
Each CAC can apply for an amount up to $12,500 per each SFY.